

## **Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change** Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST), Kashmir

## Different Committees & In-Charges

Committees	Name of the Faculty Member (s)	Responsibility
Departmental Research Committee (DRC)	<b>Dr. Sumira Nazir Zaz</b> Coordinator Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Chairperson)
	<b>Dr. Tariq Abdullah</b> Head Department of Planning and Geomatics, IUST	<b>Member</b> (Vice Chancellor's Nominee)
	<b>Dr. Yasir Altaf</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Member)
	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Member)
Departmental Purchase Cum Technical Committee (DPTC)	<b>Dr. Sumira Nazir Zaz</b> Coordinator Dept. of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Chairperson)
	<b>Dr. Muzafar Rasool</b> Assistant Professor Department of Computer Science, IUST	<b>Member</b> (Vice Chancellor's Nominee)
	<b>Dr. Jasia Bashir</b> Assistant Professor Department of Planning and Geomatics, IUST	<b>Member</b> (Vice Chancellor's Nominee)
	<b>Dr. Yasir Altaf</b> Assistant Professor Dept. of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Member)
	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Dept. of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	(Member)
Departmental Budget Committee (DBC)	Dr. Sumira Nazir Zaz	
	Coordinator Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	
	<b>Dr. Yasir Altaf</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	
	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	
Departmental DIQA Nodal Officer (DNO)	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST	

Departmental Website Coordinator	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST		
Departmental Library In charge	<b>Dr. Dharam Chand</b> Assistant Professor Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST		
Internship Coordinator	<b>Dr. Sumira Nazir Zaz</b> Coordinator Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST		
Co-curricular Programme Coordinator	<ul> <li>Dr. Yasir Altaf</li> <li>Assistant Professor</li> <li>Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST</li> <li>Dr. Zubair Ahmad Dar</li> <li>Assistant Professor</li> <li>Department of Environment, Sustainability and Climate Change, IUST</li> </ul>		
	Subject: - Composition of Board of Studies for the Department of Environmental Suitability & Climate Change.     Subject: - Composition of Board of Studies for the Department of Environmental Suitability & Climate Change.     Subject: - Composition of the Competent Authority, the composition of Board of Studies (BOS) for the Department of Environmental Sustainability & Climate Change shall be as follows:- <ul> <li>Dean of the School</li> <li>Chairperson</li> <li>Coordinator of the Department of Environmental Sustainability &amp; Climate Change, IUST</li> <li>Members</li> <li>Dr. Yasir Altaf</li> <li>Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Sustainability &amp; Climate Change, IUST</li> <li>Members</li> <li>Or. Dr. Anshid Jehangir</li> <li>Or. Anshid Jehangir</li> <li>On the Department of Environmental Sustainability &amp; Climate Change, IUST</li> </ul>		
Board of Studies (BOS)	Sr. Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir 6. Dr. Khalid Muzamil Gani Assistant Professor, NIT Srinagar 7. Dr. Tariq Abdullah	AC Nominees	
	Assistant Professor, Department of Geomatics & Planning, IUST  8. Dr. Irfan Maqbool Assistant Professor, Centre for Disaster Risk Reduction, IUST  9. Mr. Humayun Rashid Scientist, Department of Environment, Govt of J&K  10. Prof. Javed Hussaln Mir Professor of Practice, Mantaqui Centre for Science & Society, IUST The members from S.no. 03-10 shall have a term of three years and shall b	VC Nominees e eligible for re-	
	appointment.       Sd/-         NUST/DAA-Acod/ESCC/24//337-       Dean Academic Affairs         Dated: - 16-07-2024       Copy to:         2.       Dean of the School         3.       Sec. to Vice Chancellor for the kind information of Honible Vice Chancellor         Assistant Registrar Academics		